BID 24-0175-5 WEST CREIGHTON PLACE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BID DUE: DECEMBER 3, 2024 @2PM					Griffin Contracting, Inc. Pooler, GA			B & D Clearing, Inc. Black Creek, GA			*Sandhill ALS Construction, Inc. Port Wentworth, GA		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$14,802.00	\$	14,802.00	\$25,131.00	\$	25,131.00	\$25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	
2	INLET PROTECTION, SD2-P, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	EA	5	\$128.00	\$	640.00	\$550.00	\$	2,750.00	\$300.00	\$	1,500.00	
3	TEMPORARY GRASSING, DS2	SY	115	\$13.60	\$	1,564.00	\$14.41	\$	1,657.15	\$2.00	\$	230.00	
4	PERMANENT GRASSING, DS4	SY	115	\$17.00	\$	1,955.00	\$14.41	\$	1,657.15	\$2.00	\$	230.00	
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$	16,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	
6	GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF SHRUBS AND TREES LESS THAN 18", DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$	22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	
7	REMOVE/REPLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT, INCLUDING CONCRETE BASE	SY	210	\$125.00	\$	26,250.00	\$247.50	\$	51,975.00	\$175.00	\$	36,750.00	
8	REMOVE/REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	446	\$61.00	\$	27,206.00	\$104.50	\$	46,607.00	\$70.00	\$	31,220.00	
9	REMOVE/REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVE	SY	30	\$268.00	\$	8,040.00	\$220.00	\$	6,600.00	\$300.00	\$	9,000.00	
10	REMOVE/RESET MAILBOX	EA	7	\$188.00	\$	1,316.00	\$1,100.00	\$	7,700.00	\$300.00	\$	2,100.00	
11	REMOVE 24" CMP	LF	448	\$16.50	\$	7,392.00	\$38.50	\$	17,248.00	\$15.00	\$	6,720.00	
12	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	\$12,440.00	\$	12,440.00	\$9,812.00	\$	9,812.00	\$50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	
13	REMOVE/REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AS DIRECTED BY OWNER	CY	50	\$50.00	\$	2,500.00	\$88.00	\$	4,400.00	\$40.00	\$	2,000.00	
14	#57 STONE BACKFILL AS DIRECTED BY OWNER	CY	50	\$117.00	\$	5,850.00	\$143.00	\$	7,150.00	\$250.00	\$	12,500.00	
15	24" RCP WITH STONE BASE	LF	448	\$116.00	\$	51,968.00	\$136.21	\$	61,022.08	\$200.00	\$	89,600.00	
16	CONNECT 24" RCP TO EXISTING INLET	EA	2	\$5 <i>,</i> 400.00	\$	10,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$	3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$	4,000.00	
17	MILL AND OVERLAY ASPHALT	SY	400	\$58.00	\$	23,200.00	\$70.73	\$	28,292.00	\$60.00	\$	24,000.00	
18	FIELD CONDITION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	
					\$	229,923.00	Total Bid	\$	323,801.38	Total Bid	\$	339,850.00	

*MBE

ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT. Unit prices shall be to 2 decimal points. Purchasing reserves the right to reduce to 2 decimal points.